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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08
P275770

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-43)

INNOVATION CENTER(G3)
3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

14CZ2-35-RDP-UNV-L93050-W2A1-U-3500K
CRUZE 2.0 1x4 TUNABLE WHITE LED TROFFER

WITH RDP LENS

(168) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 3500K CCT

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

1901.0 lumens

N/A

67.9 lumens/watt
1.25/1.29/1.4

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

27.993
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P275770

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ2-35-RDP-UNV-L93050-W2A1-U-3500K

0% Up

100% Dn

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P275770
CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ2-35-RDP-UNV-L93050-W2A1-U-3500K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 109 104 100 96 106 102 98 94 97
2 99 9 83 77 9% 88 82 76 85
3 90 79 71 64 87 77 70 63 74
4 82 70 61 54 80 68 60 53 66
5 75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46 59
6 69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40 53
7 64 50 42 35 62 50 41 35 48
8 60 46 37 31 58 45 37 31 44
9 56 42 34 28 54 42 34 28 40
10 52 39 31 25 51 38 31 25 37

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°

0° 1713 1713 1713
5° 1720 1704 1712
10° 1715 1703 1711
15° 1707 1699 1712
20° 1696 1696 1708
25° 1688 1688 1710
30° 1674 1683 1711
35° 1653 1677 1716
40° 1626 1674 1731
45° 1598 1672 1762
50° 1553 1677 1802
55° 1497 1699 1852
60° 1422 1717 1893
65° 1314 1739 1918
70° 1168 1751 1717
75° 941 1574 1373
80° 736 1103 897
85° 503 321 228

30

111
94
79
68
58
51
45
40
36
33
30

Scaled Data Report

10

111
91
75
62
53
45
40
35
31
28
25

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
63
57
51
47
43
39
36

@ C

30

106
91
77
66
57
50
44
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
73
61
52
45
39
35
31
28
25

20
10
50

102
90
78
69
61
55
50
45
41
38
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
88
75
64
56
49
44
39
35
32
29

10

102
86
71
60
51
44
39
34
31
28
25
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58
49
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P275770
CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ2-35-RDP-UNV-L93050-W2A1-U-3500K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 60.3 3.2 o° 637 637 637 637 637

10°-20° 1729 9.1 5° 637 635 631 635 634 60
20°-30° 263.3 13.8 15° 613 612 610 614 614 173
30°-40° 320.7 16.9 25° 568 567 568 574 576 262
40°-50° 340.2 17.9 35° 503 506 510 521 522 315
50°-60° 3211 16.9 45° 420 426 439 456 463 323
60°-70° 259.2 13.6 55° 319 332 362 386 395 285
70°-80° 140.6 7.4 65° 206 232 273 295 301 204
80°-90° 22.8 1.2 75° 90 132 151 136 132 99
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 16 18 10 9 7 21
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 496.4 26.1

0°-40° 817.1 43.0

0°-60° 1478.4 77.8

0°-90° 1901.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 1901.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P275770
CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ2-35-RDP-UNV-L93050-W2A1-U-3500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
636.7 636.7 636.7 636.7 636.7
639.7 636.7 632.2 636.7 635.2
636.7 635.2 630.8 635.2 633.7
632.2 632.2 627.8 630.8 630.8
627.8 626.3 623.3 627.8 626.3
620.4 618.9 617.4 621.9 620.4
612.9 611.5 610.0 614.4 614.4
604.0 602.6 601.1 607.0 607.0
592.2 592.2 592.2 598.1 596.6
580.3 580.3 581.8 587.7 586.2
568.4 566.9 568.4 574.4 575.8
553.6 555.1 556.6 562.5 564.0
538.7 540.2 541.7 549.1 550.6
520.9 523.9 526.9 535.8 535.8
503.1 506.1 510.5 520.9 5224
483.8 486.8 492.7 504.6 507.6
463.0 467.5 476.4 488.3 492.7
442.3 448.2 458.6 472.0 477.9
420.0 425.9 439.3 455.6 463.0
396.3 403.7 420.0 440.8 446.7
371.0 381.4 400.7 423.0 430.4
345.8 357.7 381.4 405.2 412.6
319.1 3324 362.1 385.9 394.8
292.4 307.2 341.4 366.6 375.5
264.2 282.0 3191 344.3 351.7
236.0 256.8 296.8 322.1 328.0
206.3 231.5 273.1 295.3 301.3
178.1 207.8 249.3 265.7 265.7
148.4 181.1 222.6 227.1 218.2
118.7 155.8 192.9 176.6 169.2
90.5 132.1 151.4 136.5 1321
68.3 106.9 106.9 98.0 95.0
47.5 81.6 71.2 62.3 57.9
31.2 46.0 37.1 29.7 25.2
16.3 17.8 10.4 8.9 7.4
5.9 3.0 1.5 3.0 1.5
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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